

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 328 of 2026

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/2346/2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 328 of 2026**

=====

VARMA RUBBER CO. & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMAN A SAMA(11691) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 18/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

There is a sick note of Mr.Aman A. Sama, the learned counsel for the appellants. As prayed, the matter is posted on **02.07.2026.**

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER